1124-1	[846 18) (881 88): 8811 1821 1	
ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	927007 PLNS. & PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner for Lucius, 1.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		
Bennett C. Ward, Robert D. Long, Donald F. Nelson, Raymond J. Nelson;		
Jackie F. Payne, Jr. and E. Vaughan Yancey		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (as	ssignee(s)):	
	78	
Address: Filtrona Richmond, Inc.		
1625B Ashton Park Drive, Colonial Heights,	Virginia 23834	
Country: United States of America		
	[X]no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s):		
[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Verified Translation	
Note:	02/10/2002 and 02/17/2002	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 03/10/2003 and 03/17/2003		
4.5 Application number(s) or retent number(s). Others are	additional chapt(a) attached? [] Yes [V]	
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on a	additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(series code/serial number)	B. <u>1 thent 145(5).</u>	
Unassigned		
(Continuation of U.S. Appln. No. 10/391,007		
entitled "Method and Apparatus for Making Nibs	•	
and Ink Reservoirs for Writing and Marking		
Instruments and the Resultant Products")		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>	
	7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is included in the	
J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq.	Enclosed Check No.415596.	
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the	
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	check is detached from the filing,	
951 East Byrd Street	insufficiency to be charged to Deposit	
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet	
(804) 788-7216 telephone	not required.)	
(804) 343-4549 facsimile		
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 61633.001123		
·		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.		
	10. The day washer of pages	
1	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 5	
	(Do NOT file dup. cover sheet)	
Coll & Does	(DO MOT the dup. cover sheet)	
Signature		
Attorney: David E. Baker	Date:	
Reg. No. 42,285	Duto	
Tel: 804-788-8762 Fax: 804-343-4598		
\		

01/11/2005 HMARZI1 00000072 11030788 04 FC:8021 40.

PATENT

REEL: 016177 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Filtrona Richmond, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, located and doing business at 1625B Ashton Park Drive, Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also ASSIGNORS' entire

REEL: 016177 FRAME: 0170

right, title and interest in and to any and all design patents, reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said invention in any country; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNORS, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make these provisions binding upon ASSIGNORS' heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns; and ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, that the same are unencumbered, and that they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

Bennett C. Ward

WITNESSETH:

2

	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereus	nto set my hand and seal this 10 day
of / MArch, 2003.	
	\bigcirc 110 \bigcirc
	Lola Dong
Robert	D. Long
WITNESSETH)	
Jove Millel	
Susan E. Chety	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 1014 day
of March, 2003.	
	7 . 15010
	loral of Mila
Donald	F. Nelson
WITNESSETH:	
Jusan C. (Letjan	
1 Dan Cen	
·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 10 day
of Mark, 2003.	•
	I G. Also
Raymor	ad J. Netson
WITNESSETH:	
Susan E. Chetye	
1 Don an	

in Witness Whereof, I hach , 2003.	nave hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day
	Jackie H. Payne, Jr.
WITNESSETH: Lusan E. hetpin Clar	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I b	E. Vaughan Yancey
WITNESSETH: Susan E. (hetjein) Change	
5773/P67739US1	

4

RECORDED: 01/07/2005